23.6 miles

Leg Dir Type Notes Total
«— Left Turn left onto SE Glenwood St 0.3
0.2 — Right Turn right onto SE 45th Ave 0.6
0.2 «— Left Turn left onto SE Rural St 0.8
0.3 < Left Turn left onto SE 52nd Ave 1.1
0.2 « Left Turn left onto SE Flavel St 1.3
18 — Left Slig.ht left onto Springwater Corridor 3.1
Trail
2.2 — Right Turn right onto SE 128th Ave 5.3
0.5 « Left Turn left onto SE Claybourne St 5.8
0.3 — Right Turn right onto SE 134th Ave 6.1
0.1 «— Left Turn left onto SE Deardorff Rd 6.2
1.1 1 Straight Continue onto SE 132nd Ave 7.3
1.0 — Right Turn right onto SE King Rd 8.3
0.2 «— Left Turn left onto SE 129th Ave 8.5
0.8 1 Straight Continue onto SE 122nd Ave 9.3
0.5 — Right Turn right onto SE Sunnyside Rd 9.8
1.2 — Right Turn right onto SE Stevens Rd 11.0
0.2 1t Straight Continue onto SE Bob Schumacher Rd 11.2
1.1 1  Straight Continue onto SE 92nd Ave 12.4
1.2 — Right  Turn right onto 1-205 Multi Use Path 13.6
0.7 — Right |S>“ght right to stay on 1-205 Multi Use 14.3
ath
1.8 — Right ggiﬂ right to stay on 1-205 Multi Use 16.2

0.0 « Left Turn left to stay on |-205 Multi Use Path 16.2

Turn right to stay on 1-205 Multi Use

0.2 — Right )

16.3



Leg Dir Type Notes

0.3
0.0
0.7
0.1
0.3
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.2
0.2
0.3
0.2
0.4
0.2
0.4
0.2
0.1
0.5
0.7
0.9
0.6

I

ridrdr= 0ttt 1l Ll

Left Turn left toward SE Mill St

Right  Turn right onto SE Mill St

Right  Turn right onto SE 80th Ave

Left Turn left onto SE Hawthorne Blvd
Right  Turn right onto SE 73rd Ave

Left Turn left onto SE Taylor St

Straight Continue onto SE 71st Ave

Left Turn left onto SE Yamhill St

Left Turn left onto SE 69th Ave

Right  Turn right onto Mt Tabor/SE Park Dr
Left Turn left onto Mt Tabor

Right  Turn right onto SE Tabor Summit Dr
Right  Turn right onto SE Harvey Scott Cir
Left Slight left to stay on SE Harvey Scott Cir
Right  Turn right onto SE North Tabor Dr
Right  Slight right onto SE East Tabor Dr
Straight Continue onto SE Lincoln St

Left Turn left to stay on SE Lincoln St
Right  Turn right to stay on SE Lincoln St
Left Turn left onto SE 52nd Ave

Right  Slight right to stay on SE 52nd Ave
Right  Turn right onto SE Steele St

Left Turn left onto SE 41st Ave
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Slow Hill Ride - Scott/Tabor

23.6 mi, +1324 /-1325 ft
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https://maps.google.com/maps?ll=45.472732,-122.57194&z=12&t=m&hl=en-US&gl=US&mapclient=apiv3

